Terms of Use

Effective Date: November 10, 2024

Welcome to the Chairside Dental Academy website ("Site"). These Terms of Use ("Terms") govern your access to and use of our Site. By accessing or using our Site, you agree to comply with these Terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our Site.

1. Use of the Site

- You may use the Site for personal, non-commercial purposes only.
- You agree not to use the Site for any unlawful or prohibited activities, including transmitting viruses, spam, or any other malicious content.

2. Intellectual Property

- All content, trademarks, logos, images, and course materials on the Site are the property of Chairside Dental Academy and are protected by copyright and intellectual property laws.
- You may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any content from the Site without prior written permission from us.

3. Course Registration and Payments

- By enrolling in any of our courses, you agree to provide accurate and complete information during registration.
- All fees are due at the time of registration. Payments are non-refundable unless otherwise specified in our course policies.

4. Disclaimer of Warranties

- The Site and its content are provided "as is" without any warranties, express or implied.
- Chairside Dental Academy does not warrant that the Site will be error-free, uninterrupted, or free of viruses.

5. Limitation of Liability

- Chairside Dental Academy will not be liable for any damages, including indirect, incidental, or consequential damages, arising from your use of the Site or inability to access it.
- Your sole remedy for dissatisfaction with the Site is to stop using it.

6. Third-Party Links

• Our Site may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. We do not endorse or control these external sites, and we are not responsible for their content or privacy practices.

7. Governing Law

- These Terms are governed by the laws of the State of Arizona, without regard to its conflict of law principles.
- Any disputes arising from these Terms or your use of the Site will be resolved in the state or federal courts located in Maricopa County, Arizona.

8. Changes to These Terms

We may update these Terms of Use from time to time. The updated version will be posted on this page with a revised effective date.

9. Contact Us

For any questions regarding these Terms of Use, please contact us at: **Chairside Dental Academy** Email: info@chairsidedentalacademy.com Phone: (480) 830-3546

By using our Site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms of Use. Thank you for choosing Chairside Dental Academy!